Wisconsin law.
## NO. 8.

JOINT RESOLUTION instructing Superintendent of Public Property to sell stationery to employes.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the Superintendent of Public Property be, and is hereby, instructed to sell to each of the employes of this legislature, stationery to the amount of five dollars, at the cost price paid by the state.

Approved March 8, 1877.

## No. 9.

JOINT RESOLUTION directing the governor to place to the credit of his contingent fund certain moneys.

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That his Excellency, the Governor, be, and he is hereby requested to place to the credit of his contingent fund any moneys which may be paid to him by the board of centennial managers, and to pay out of his contingent fund the remaining unpaid bills of said board.

Approved March 8, 1877.

## No. 10.

JOINT RESOLUTION directing the secretary of state to transfer certain moneys to the general fund.

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the secretary of state be, and he is hereby directed to transfer the amount now to the credit of the centennial commission fund, viz: twelve hundred and ninety-nine 46-100 (\$1,299 46-100) dollars, to the credit of the general fund, and to audit no more accounts of the board of centennial managers.

Approved March 8, 1877.